Community Water Fluoridation Equipment 
Amount of Grant: $10,325 
Grant Period: March 2020 – March 2025 

The Delta Dental of Wisconsin Foundation, Inc. (“Delta Dental”) has approved an award (the “Grant”) 
to the City of Whitewater (“Grantee”) in the amount of ten thousand three hundred twenty-five dollars 
($10,325.00). This Grant Agreement describes the terms on which Delta Dental offers Grantee the 
Grant pursuant to the application submitted by the Grantee to Delta Dental.   

1. USE OF GRANT FUNDS:  Grantee accepts responsibility for complying with this 
Agreement’s terms and conditions and will exercise full control over the Grant and the